Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
“ & Manila
aef 78 13
MEMORANDUM
FOR « MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 20, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer
ARMANDO Z. MANABAT, Nueva Ecija 1% District Engineering Office, for approval of Modification of
the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), RA 11936, to wit;

As per GAA/Original l As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310209100417000
Project ID: P00712324LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Network Development | Reliable National Road System - Network

Program - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Tertiary Development Program - Off-Carriageway

Roads Improvement - Tertiary Roads

Jct Pinagpanaan-Rizal-Pantabangan Rd - KO161 + Jct Pinagpanaan-Rizal-Pantabangan Rd - K0153 +
400 - K0161 + 402, KO161 + 579 - K0161 + 807, | 125 - K0153 + 346, K0166 + 000 — KO166 +
KO0161 + 971 - K0162 + 086, K0162 + 179 - 036, K0166 + 076 — K0166 + 206, K0166 +
K0162 + 441, K0162 + 503 - K0162 + 709, 301 —- K0O166 + 768

K0162 + 749 - KO162 + 930, K0162 + 951 -
K0163 + 000, K0163 + 881 - K0163 + 929,
K0165 + 000 - KO165 + 112, KO165 + 134 -
KO165 + 249, K0165 + 446 - K0165 + 506,
K0166 + 000 - KO166 + 775

Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1 - Off- CW1 - Off-
Cotriany £0.990362 Carriageway P2.51003
"'age“,' . 5378/ Improvement: 0628/
Improvement: Paving Square £6,556.20 Paving of Shoulders/ Square P6,556.20
of Shoulders/ 6,620 | 1 oiorg 2,612 Square meters
Square melers e
EAO P133.80 EAO £133.80
Total £6,690.00 Total $£6,690.00

Justification:

Change in station limits is due to actual site condition.

e The revised station limits are existing gravel shoulder.

o Decreased in physical target is based on increased in material cost as per CMPD for 3 Quarter of CY
2022, increased in labor rates as per standard labor rates, and increased in equipment rental due to
fuel price increased.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering

i o 1,
Lo




-

Jct Pinagpanaan-Rizal-Pantabangan Rd — K0153 + 125 — K0153 + 346, K0166 + 000 — K0166 + 036, KO166 + 076 — K0166 + 206,
K0166 + 301 — K0166 + 768 : poo712324.2

page 2 of 2

Based on our evalua'aon, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
ecommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Reglons 111, IV-A Iv-B, V, VI VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA A E. CABRAL, , I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED /BISAPRRONES:
by OAN
Secr ry Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary
N O
WIN3F07237

2.6 BCL/AVM/RRB
Project ID: PO0712324L2




